This important notice only applies to Personalized ReadyCARD® Prepaid Mastercard® cards that begin with "529214".

In accordance with your Cardholder Agreement, we are notifying you that due to a number of factors, the Personalized ReadyCARD Prepaid Mastercard is being discontinued effective **February 28, 2023**. After that date, you will no longer be able to use your Card or the services connected to that Card.

Please read the following, as it contains important information you will want to remember.

- You can load your Card up to and including February 28, 2023. After that date, you will no longer
 be able to load funds to your Card including cash, direct deposit, money transfers or other load
 methods. You should change any automatic deposits you may have set up with this Card before
 that date, as they will not be processed after that date.
- You can use your Card up to and including February 28, 2023. After that date, you will no longer
 be able to use the funds on your card including purchases, ATM withdrawals, or other spending
 methods. You should change any automatic payments that you may have set up with this Card
 before that date, as they will not be processed after that date.
- Any remaining funds in the account after February 28, 2023 will be sent by check to the above
 address associated with your account within 45 days. You will not be charged any refund check
 fees due to the funds being returned to you. If you do not cash or deposit your check within 45
 days from issuance, you may need to contact us for a replacement check, or we may be required
 to escheat your funds in accordance with your state's unclaimed property laws.
- If the above-mentioned address is not your most current address, please call 1-800-506-0630 in order to update your address.
- Please see your Cardholder Agreement to reference any additional applicable restrictions or terms.

Thank you for your cooperation during this process. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you have additional questions regarding your Card closure, please call 1-800-506-0630. You will be able to call after the closure date, should you have any questions that remain after the Card is closed.

Sincerely,

Personalized ReadyCARD Prepaid Mastercard Customer Service

This Card is issued by Pathward®, Member FDIC, pursuant to a license from Mastercard.